## **Tender Notice**

Ishmeet Singh Music Institute Invites Tender for

Purchase of CCTV IP cameras- 32 no.

For More Information Visit Web: www. ishmeetinstitute.com,

Mobile-8872504005

## **Terms and Conditions**

- 1. Tenders are invited from all authorized dealers.
- 2. Tender bid should be inclusive of installation charges.
- 3. Dealer/Contractor may visit Ishmeet Singh Music Institute before quoting for technical inspection.
- 4. Lowest bid shall be accepted.
- 5. Payment of CCTV cameras and installation charges will be done through cheque only after proper installation at Ishmeet Singh Music Institute premises.
- 6. Last date to send the tender is 20th January, 2024.
- 7. All tenders shall be sent to: Director, Ishmeet Singh Music Institute, B-Block, Rajguru Nagar, Behind MBD Mall, Ludhiana, 141012 in a sealed envelope.
- 8. The payment to the dealer/contractor will be paid for the actual work done at site.
- 9. The work will be executed as per P.S.E.B./P.W.D./PUDA/GLADA specification and as per Indian Electricity rules.
- 10. No claim on account of fluctuation in price will be considered.
- 11. The cameras shall be tested before the same are accepted for the installation.
- 12. The conditional tender shall not be accepted.

## Ishmeet Singh Music Institute Inviting Tender for CCTV cameras

	Description	Qty.
1	Supply Installation testing and	32
	commissioning CCTV IP Cameras with	
	Audio – 2 MP with latest specifications make	
	CP Plus, Hikvision and Dahua.	
2	NVR- 32 Channel CP Plus, Hikvision and	1
	Dahua.	
3	HDD- 8 TB make WD, Toshiba and Seagate	1
4	8 Port Switch make CP Plus, Hikvision and	4
	Dahua.	
5	RJ 45 Connector make DLINK	100
6	CAT 6 Cable make DLINK	As
		Required
7	POE Rack	4
8	Power Supply make CP Plus, Hikvision and	As
	Dahua.	Required